

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPPIL No. 214 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, ACJ.</u> <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u> (1) Mr. S.R.S. Gill, learned counsel for the petitioner. (2) Mr. A.P. Singh, Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand. (3) Mr. V.K. Kaparuwan, learned Central Government Standing Counsel for Union of India. (4) Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted six weeks time to file counter affidavits. (5) List this case on 16.02.2024. (6) In the meantime, contract, if any awarded pursuant to the impugned policy, shall abide by final outcome of the present petition. (Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, ACJ) 14.12.2023 Aswal