

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	31.03.2026		<u>WPIL No.214 of 2023</u> Ramesh Kamboj & Anr. --Petitioners Versus Union of India & Ors. --Respondents <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C. J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. S.R.S. Gill, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondent no.1/Union of India. 3. Mr. Puran Singh Bisht, learned C.S.C. with Mr. Yogesh Tiwari and Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent nos.2 to 5. 4. Mr. V.K. Kaparuwan, learned counsel for respondent no.5. 5. Learned State Counsel undertakes to serve a copy of the compliance affidavit of the State on learned counsel for the petitioners, during the course of the day. Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted a week's time to file reply to the same, if so required. 6. List thereafter along with connected matter. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 31.03.2026 31.03.2026 Rajni